TOWN OF LANDIS, NORTH CAROLINA

Certification of Sufficiency of Petition of Contiguous Annexation

| Date: February | 10, | 2025 |
|----------------|-----|------|
|----------------|-----|------|

To the Town Board of Aldermen of the Town of Landis, North Carolina:

- I, Madison Stegall, Clerk of the Board of the Town of Landis, North Carolina, do hereby certify that the request for voluntary annexation by the owners of real property located at:
- 0 North Cannon Boulevard, Landis, NC 28088 (Rowan County Parcel ID: 133A059 lying outside the Town Limits of the Town) has been investigated for sufficiency for voluntary annexation.

The result of the investigation of this petition has been found to be sufficient under North Carolina General Statute 160A-31

| Madison Stegall, | Town Cle | erk | |
|------------------|----------|-----|--|

Date of Public Hearing: March 17, 2025, Time of Public Hearing: 6:00 PM